
 

  

Appendix 5: Provisional Results 2023-2024 

All data is provisional and subject to change. Unless stated otherwise, all data is based on pupils who were in care for at least 12 months as at 31st March. All 
Leicestershire and national figures are provisional (Source: NCER) 

PROVISIONAL Early Years Foundation Stage Profile

Academic Year 2023 - 2024

50.0%

69.1% 67.2%

Virtual School - In care for
12 months as at 31 March

Leicestershire National

Percentage of pupils achieving a
'Good Level of Development'

12.2

14.4
14.1

Virtual School - In care for
12 months as at 31 March

Leicestershire National

Average Number of Early Learning Goals at 
expected level per child 

277



 

  

Virtual School Trend Data

12.5%

40.9%
50.0%

2021/2022 2022/2023 2023/2024

Percentage of pupils achieving a 'Good Level of Development'

12.5%

40.9%
50.0%

2021/2022 2022/2023 2023/2024

Percentage of pupils achieving expected level in all goals

Ofsted rating

Outstanding

Good

Requires Improvement

No Ofsted Rating

Area

Leicestershire

Out of County

Gender

F M

12mth Cohort

No Yes

24mth Cohort

No Yes

Full Cohort

No Yes

SEN Status

EHCP

SEN Support

No SEN

Average number of early learning goals at expected level 
per child

8.8

12.2 12.2

2021/2022 2022/2023 2023/2024

Number of pupils in Cohort

2021/2022

16

2022/2023

22

2023/2024

16

278



 

  

PROVISIONAL Phonics Results

Academic Year 2023-2024

57.1%

81.9% 80.9%

Virtual School - In care
for 12 months as at 31

March

Leicestershire National

Percentage of pupils achieving expected standard in 
Phonics at end of Year 1 

29.7

33.0

33.5

Virtual School - In care for
12 months as at 31

March

Leicestershire National

Average points score

279



 

  
Virtual School Trend Data

SEN Status

EHCP

SEN Support

No SEN

Ofsted rating 

Outstanding

Good

Requires Improvement

No Ofsted Rating

Area

Leicestershire

Out of County

Gender

F M

12mth Cohort

No Yes

24mth cohort

No Yes

Full cohort

No Yes

Average point score

30.9

26.6
29.7

2021/2022 2022/2023 2023/2024
3

2

2

6

3

3

4

1

4

4

3

3

3

5

7

No score recorded

0-15

16-23

24-31

32-36

37-40

2023/2024

2022/2023

2021/2022

Phonics marks breakdown

Percentage of pupils achieving expected standard 

56.3%
50.0%

57.1%

2021/2022 2022/2023 2023/2024

Number of pupils in Cohort

2021/2022

16 16

2022/2023

21

2023/2024

280



 

  

PROVISIONAL Key Stage 2 Attainment

Academic Year 2023/2024
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Reading Grammar,
Punctuation
and Spelling

Maths Writing
(Teacher

Assessment)

Reading,
Writing (TA)
and Maths

Percentage of pupils achieving expected standard

Virtual School - In care for 12 months as at 31 March

Leicestershire

National

101.6

100.4 100.2

105.3 105.6

104.6
105.2 105.3

104.3

Reading Grammar, Punctuation
and Spelling

Maths

Pupils' Average Scaled Score

Virtual School - In care for 12 months as at 31 March

Leicestershire

National

281



 

  
Virtual School Trend Data
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